construction. 

(f) Upon approval for the contribution of Land or acquisition or construction 
of other Infrastructure, an impact fee credit agreement shall be entered into 
between the County and the Owner. A nonrefundable processing, review and 
audit fee of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00), which fee is equal to 
or less than the County's anticipated actual costs associated with the 
processing, review, and audit of the developer contribution credit, shall be due 
once the plan has been approved and prior to the preparation of an impact fee